

**Garrett County Airport Rehabilitate Terminal Apron Project**

**Grant No.: 3-24-0023-021-2024**

**Contract No. 2024-01**

**Bid Tabulation**

						Carl Belt, Inc.	
Item No.	Spec No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	
1	C-100-14.1	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$67,680.00	\$67,680.00	
2	C-102-5.1	Temporary Erosion and Pollution Control	LS	1	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	
3	C-102-5.2	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	600	\$6.30	\$3,780.00	
4	C-105-6.1	Mobilization/Contractor's Plant	LS	1	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00	
5	C-105-6.2	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$55,700.00	\$55,700.00	
6	M-001-7.1	Maintenance and Protection of Air and Vehicular Traffic During Construction	LS	1	\$28,900.00	\$28,900.00	
7	P-101-5.1	Pavement Removal	SY	500	\$26.50	\$13,250.00	
8	P-101-5.2	Asphalt Cold Milling	SY	7800	\$1.80	\$14,040.00	
9	P-101-5.3	Asphalt Pavement Crack Sealing	LF	500	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	
10	P-101-5.4	Remove Existing Edge Lights	EA	16	\$456.00	\$7,296.00	
11	P-101-5.5	Remove Existing Tie Down Anchor	EA	9	\$355.00	\$3,195.00	
12	P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	CY	500	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	
13	P-152-4.2	Muck Excavation	CY	50	\$26.50	\$1,325.00	
14	P-154-5.1	Subbase Course, 18" Depth	SY	800	\$46.00	\$36,800.00	
15	P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course-6 Inch Depth	SY	700	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	

16	P-401-8.1	Asphalt Surface Course	TN	1,500	\$136.00	\$204,000.00
17	P-605-5.1	Bituminous Joint Sawing and Sealing	LF	500	\$20.10	\$10,050.00
18	P-620-5.2	Bituminous/Concrete joint Sawing and Sealing	LF	400	\$18.50	\$7,400.00
19	P-620-5.1	Marking Removal	SF	50	\$52.50	\$2,625.00
20	P-620.5.2	Permanent Yellow Pavement Markings	SF	550	\$14.70	\$8,085.00
21	P-620.5.3	Temporary Yellow Pavement Markings	SF	300	\$14.70	\$4,410.00
22	P-631-7.1	Refined Colar Tar Emulsion with Additives for Slurry Coat	SY	1850	\$21.00	\$38,850.00
23	D-701-5.1	24-Inch RCP-Class III Pipe	LF	150	\$134.00	\$20,100.00
24	D-701-5.2	6-Inch HDPE Corrugated Pipe	LF	50	\$61.50	\$3,075.00
25	D-701-5.3	30-Inch RCP, Class III Pipe	LF	50	\$214.00	\$10,700.00
26	D-703-5.1	remove and Replace Existing Trench Drain	LF	90	\$252.00	\$22,680.00
27	D-751-5.1	Tyoe E Inlet With Structural Steel Frame & Grate	EA	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
28	D-752-5.1	Concrete End Section, 24 Inch Pipe	EA	1	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00
29	D-752-5.2	Underdrain Outlet Endwall, 6 Inch	EA	2	\$1,760.00	\$3,520.00
30	D-752-5.3	Concrete End Section with Rock Rip Rap, 30 Inch Pipe	EA	1	\$2,510.00	\$2,510.00
31	T-901-5.1	Seeding and Soil Supplements	AC	0.5	\$5,040.00	\$2,520.00
32	T-905-5.1	Topsoiling, Obtained Onsite	Cy	200	\$23.00	\$4,600.00
33	T-908-5.1	Wood Cellulose Fiber Mulching	AC	0.5	\$5,040.00	\$2,520.00

34	L-108-5.1	Conduit Trench	LF	720	\$30.40	\$21,888.00
35	L-105-5.2	No. 8 AWG, 5KV, Type "C" Cable Installed in Duct bank or Conduit	LF	1400	\$9.40	\$13,160.00
36	L-108-5.3	No. 6 AWG. Solid Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire	LF	800	\$12.60	\$10,080.00
37	L-110-5.1	2-Inch, Scheudle 40 PVC Electrical Conduit	LF	720	\$20.00	\$14,400.00
38	L-110-5.2	2-Way, 2-Inch Concrete Encased Electrical Duct Bank	LF	80	\$135.00	\$10,800.00
39	L-115-5.1	Airfield Electrical Handhole	EA	2	\$17,950.00	\$35,900.00
40	L-125-5.1	L-861T, Class 2, Mode 1, Based Mounted MITL	EA	17	\$2,438.00	\$41,446.00
41	X-100-5.1	In-Pavement Tie-Down Anchor	EA	9	\$1,410.00	\$12,690.00
		Total				\$822,555.00